Deon Gericke

RE: Unopposed Motions before Judge Phooko AJ - 18 January 2022 at 10:00

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Tue 2022/01/18 09:30
End: Tue 2022/01/18 15:30
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Thabiso Mokobi

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko AJ, bearing the

Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings.
Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your compuier or modile app
Liici: hery 1o join the mesting
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Al A

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA
UNOPPQOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOCKQ

418 January 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

1.

N

There will be no physical appearance.

The proceedings will be conducted via Microsofi Teams.

Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.

The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters
before another court.

Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.

Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all materiai times, unless when
you are addressing the court.

Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be heard. Please
contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli 012 319 7613 / 012 492 6833

The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format reflecting the
Judge’s name and the date.

Iif a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed
roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.

10. For any queries, please email send an email to TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;




Roll

81. NEDBANK LTD VS J P VERMAAK 8258/19
82. M G KGOADI VS C M KGOAD! 32937/20
83. MOMENTUM LIFE+1 VS i O SEKGOBELA 14523/1995
84, WESBANK LTD VS P H MATLHABE 51311/20
85. R MKHINE VS MIMISTER OF POLICE 77895/16
86. EX PARTE: Q V MARAIS+1 51117/21
87. FNB BANK LTD VS M P LETSOALO+1 41077/20
88. ABSA BANK LTD VS G S PHIRI+1 27529/21
89. RJ VAN DYK VS RAF 8422/17
90. B/C OF HOLLARD PLACE VS S KXANTI 85601/19

91. EX PARTE: L C COETZER 34615/21




S2. FNB BANK LTD Vs E MASINGA 8079/20

93. BOLSID INVESTMENT VS HERBIE MOTORS LTD 43086/21
94. EXPARTE: M M DU PLESSIS 49034/21
§5. MERCEDES BENZ VS INKUNZEMNYAMA ENTERPRISE 49099/20
96. M MOEKETSANE VS A TMOEKETSANE 42064721
87. STD BANK LTD VS G S SITHOLE 16762/20

98. EX PARTE: R ] MITHI+1 31120/21
99. M L LEBEA Vs TLEBEA 12400/21
100. M C NEL VS W R NEL 53015/21
101 EX PARTE: N B P MOTSWIANE 34616/21
|
102, P RADMILA VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 37398/21 '

103. P J BOTHA VS RAF 30483/21




104,

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113,

114,

115,

116.

LIGEON INVESTMENT VS$

G T DU PLESSIS Vs

JOAKIM PROPERTY VS

R BARNARD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
M B MOSIA VS

PER! FORMWORK VS

EX PARTE: R C PRETORIUS+1

VILLE D’AFRIQUE VS

VELOCITY FINANCE V5

1D BREYTENBACH+2

EX PARTE: M C NEETHLING

JOAKIM PROPERTY Vs

CITY OF TSHWANE

1) DU PLESSIS

CITY OF TSHWANE

L LOTTER

M DE NYSSCHEN

RAF

TRERU CIVIL CONSTRUCTION+1

P LGOLELE

MMFP TRADING LTD+1

CITY OF TSHWANE

29611/21

4158/21

29612/21

27672/21

41259/21

40055/13

61309/18

47533721

46206/21

7992/21

59995/21

46180/21

29613/21




117. EX PARTE: B GROBLER+2 32815/20

118.PRINSLOO BEKKER ATT VS JAA JOUBERT DIENSSENTRUM CC 36541721




