Deon Gericke

Subject:

RE: Unopposed Motions before Judge Phooko AJ - 18 January 2022 at 10:00

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Tue 2022/01/18 09:30

End:

Tue 2022/01/18 15:30

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Thabiso Mokobi

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko AJ, bearing the Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings.

Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copyling, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO 18 January 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

- 1. There will be no physical appearance.
- 2. The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.
- 4. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters before another court.
- 5. Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.
- 6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all material times, unless when you are addressing the court.
- 7. Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli 012 319 7613 / 012 492 6833
- 8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format reflecting the Judge's name and the date.
- 9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.
- 10. For any queries, please email send an email to TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;

Roll

81. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J P VERMAAK	8258/19
82. M G KGOADI	VS	C M KGOADI	32937/20
83. MOMENTUM LIFE+1	VS	M O SEKGOBELA	14523/1995
84. WESBANK LTD	VS	P H MATLHABE	51311/20
85. R MKHINE	VS	MIMISTER OF POLICE	77895/16
86. EX PARTE: Q V MARAIS+1			51117/21
87. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P LETSOALO+1	41077/20
88. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G S PHIRI+1	27529/21
89. R J VAN DYK	VS	RAF	8422/17
90. B/C OF HOLLARD PLACE	VS	S K XANTI	85601/19
91. EX PARTE: L C COETZER			34615/21

92. FNB	BANK LTD	VS	E MASINGA	8079/2 0
93. DOL	SID INVESTMENT	VS	HERBIE MOTORS LTD	49086/21
94. EX P.	ARTE: M M DU PLESSIS			49034/21
95. MER	CEDES BENZ	VS	INKUNZEMNYAMA ENTERPRI	SE 49099/20
96. M M	OEKETSANE	VS	A T MOEKETSANE	42064/21
97. STD 6	BANK LTD	VS	G S SITHOLE	16762/20
98. EX PA	ARTE: R J MITHI+1			31120/21
99. M L L	EBEA	vs	T LEBEA	12400/21
100.	M C NEL	VS	W R NEL	53015/21
101.	EX PARTE: N B P MOTS	SWIANE		34616/21
102.	P RADMILA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	37398/21
103.	P J BOTHA	VS	RAF	30483/21

104.	LIGEON INVESTMEN	IT VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	29611/21
105.	G T DU PLESSIS	VS	J J DU PLESSIS	4158/21
106.	JOAKIM PROPERTY	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	29612/21
107.	R BARNARD	VS	L LOTTER	27672/21
108.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M DE NYSSCHEN	41259/21
109.	M B MOSIA	VS	RAF	40055/13
110.	PERI FORMWORK	VS	TRERU CIVIL CONSTRUCTION+1	61309/18
111.	EX PARTE: R C PRETO	RIUS+1		47533/21
112.	VILLE D'AFRIQUE	VS	P L GOLELE	46206/21
113.	VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	MMFP TRADING LTD+1	7 9 92/21
114.	J D BREYTENBACH+2			59999/21
115.	EX PARTE: M C NEETH	LING		46180/21
116.	JOAKIM PROPERTY	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	29613/21

117. EX PARTE: B GROBLER+2

32815/20

118.PRINSLOO BEKKER ATT VS JAA JOUBERT DIENSSENTRUM CC 36541/21